

Village of Peoria Heights Board of Trustees Meeting Agenda Tuesday, October 20, 2020 6:00 PM

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge to the Flag
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approval of the Minutes from the Board of Trustees Meeting on September 15, 2020
- 5. Announcements Mayor Phelan
- 6. Comments from the Audience
- 7. Trustee Reports:
 - Public Works Trustee Carter
 - Building/Property Maintenance Trustee Mariscal
 - Economic and Community Development Trustee Khazzam
 - Administration/Personnel Trustee Goett
 - Fire Trustee Wisenburg
 - Police Trustee DeVore
- 8. Old Business:

•

- 9. New Business:
 - Approval of Estimate for Inspection of Water Well #12 Not to Exceed \$10,772 (Trustee Carter)
 - Approval of Ordinance 2020-1636: for Leisy-Pabst TIF District Approving and Authorizing the Execution of An Amendment to an Intergovernmental Agreement by and between the Village of Peoria Heights and Peoria Heights Community Unit School District No. 325 (Trustee Khazzam)
 - Approval of Ordinance 2020-1637: for TIF District #1 Approving and Authorizing the Execution of An Amendment to an Intergovernmental Agreement by and between the Village of Peoria Heights and Peoria Heights Community Unit School District No. 325 (Trustee Khazzam)
 - Approval of Ordinance 2020-1638: for TIF District #2 Approving and Authorizing the Execution of An Amendment to an Intergovernmental Agreement by and between the Village of Peoria Heights and Peoria Heights Community Unit School District No. 325 (Trustee Khazzam)
 - Update on Personnel: Advertisement of Job Listing for Part-Time Fire Chief (Trustee Wisenburg)
 - Approval of Ordinance 2020-1639: an Amendment to an Ordinance Regulating the Burning of Leaves, Brush, Trash, and Garbage (Trustee DeVore)
- 10. Miscellaneous Business
- 11. Treasurer's Report
- 12. Adjourn